

2013 AKA MANUAL

ADDENDUM No. 19

Issued: 9th July, 2013

At the NKC teleconference held 3rd July, 2013, the following was approved and is effective immediately.

Version 7 of the Technical Specifications for BRP-ROTAX FR 125 JUNIOR MAX, BRP-ROTAX FR 125 MAX and BRP-ROTAX FR 125 MAX DD2 be replaced with Version 8 of each document which contain the following changes. All additions in each document are highlighted in red.

- 1. Removal of rule 15.13 (JMax and Max) and 17.13 (DD2) relating to 'catch tanks' for float carburettors.
- 2. Removal of the 'CHECKLIST DELL'ORTO' carburettor specs from all three documents and replacement with rules 15.11 to 15.21 (JMax and Max) and 17.11 to 17.21 (DD2).
- 3. Addition of rule 12.4 (Max) and 11.4 (DD2) relating to the exhaust power valve.
- 4. Change of wording in rule 11.10 (JMax and Max) and 10.10 (DD2) from 'must be fitted' to 'may be fitted'.
- 5. Alteration to rule 18.7 (JMax and Max) and 20.7 (DD2) as per addendum 18.
- 6. Addition of rule 20.10 (JMax and Max) and 22.6 (DD2) to allow additional steel isolation mat in the exhaust.
- 7. Additional note added to rule 15.7 (JMax and Max) and 17.7 (DD2) restricting the use of Combination 1, 12.5 carburettor insert and associated floats, idle jets and idle jet insert.

Pam Arnett National Secretary Australian Karting Association.